THE DATASHEET OF
MP4835AGRD-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MP4835A
 32-Channel, High-Voltage Analog Switch
 with Output Bleed Resistors and 5.0V Bias
MP4835A Rev. 1.01 MonolithicPower.com 1
8/5/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.

Logic input. When MODE is logic low, DIN is the data input for the 32-bit serial shift
register. When MODE is logic high, DIN going logic low turns all 32 output switches off,
while DIN going logic high turns all 32 output switches on.
11 CLK
Logic input. Clock input for the 32-bit serial shift register. Data is loaded in at the rising
edge of the clock.
12 LEB
Logic input. Latch enable bar for the 32-bit latch. A logic low signal initiates a data transfer
from the shift registers to the latches. A logic high signal means the data is held in the
latches. See the Logic Truth Table on page 9 for more details.
13 MODE
Logic input. Sets the function of DIN. When MODE is logic low, DIN is the data input for
the 32-bit serial shift register. When MODE is logic high, DIN is a single-pin control for all
32 output switches.
14 DOUT Logic output. Data output for the 32-bit serial shift register.
15 SWOUT-31 Analog switch output 31. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
16 SWIN-31 Analog switch input 31. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
17 SWOUT-30 Analog switch output 30. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
18 SWIN-30 Analog switch input 30. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
19 SWOUT-29 Analog switch output 29. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
20 SWIN-29 Analog switch input 29. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
21 SWOUT-28 Analog switch output 28. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
22 SWIN-28 Analog switch input 28. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
23 SWOUT-27 Analog switch output 27. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
24 SWIN-27 Analog switch input 27. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
25 SWOUT-26 Analog switch output 26. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
26 SWIN-26 Analog switch input 26. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
27 SWOUT-25 Analog switch output 25. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
28 SWIN-25 Analog switch input 25. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
29 SWOUT-24 Analog switch output 24. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
30 SWIN-24 Analog switch input 24. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
31 SWOUT-23 Analog switch output 23. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
MP4835A – 32-CHANNEL, HIGH-VOLTAGE ANALOG SWITCH WITH 5.0V BIAS
MP4835A Rev. 1.01 MonolithicPower.com 4
8/5/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PIN FUNCTIONS (continued)
Pin # Name Description
32 SWIN-23 Analog switch input 23. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
33 SWOUT-22 Analog switch output 22. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
34 SWIN-22 Analog switch input 22. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
35 SWOUT-21 Analog switch output 21. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
36 SWIN-21 Analog switch input 21. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
37 SWOUT-20 Analog switch output 20. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
38 SWIN-20 Analog switch input 20. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
39 SWOUT-19 Analog switch output 19. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
40 SWIN-19 Analog switch input 19. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
41 SWOUT-18 Analog switch output 18. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
42 SWIN-18 Analog switch input 18. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
43 SWOUT-17 Analog switch output 17. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
44 SWIN-17 Analog switch input 17. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
45 SWOUT-16 Analog switch output 16. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
46 SWIN-16 Analog switch input 16. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
47 SWOUT-15 Analog switch output 15. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
48 SWIN-15 Analog switch input 15. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
49 SWOUT-14 Analog switch output 14. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
50 SWIN-14 Analog switch input 14. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
51 SWOUT-13 Analog switch output 13. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
52 SWIN-13 Analog switch input 13. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
53 SWOUT-12 Analog switch output 12. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
54 SWIN-12 Analog switch input 12. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
55 SWOUT-11 Analog switch output 11. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
56 SWIN-11 Analog switch input 11. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
57 SWOUT-10 Analog switch output 10. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
58 SWIN-10 Analog switch input 10. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
59 SWOUT-09 Analog switch output 09. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
60 SWIN-09 Analog switch input 09. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.
61 SWOUT-08 Analog switch output 08. Connect this pin to the piezoelectric transducer.
62 SWIN-08 Analog switch input 08. Connect this pin to the high-voltage pulser/transmitter.